



#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

Charleston, W. Va.	
	UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	% G. A. Cunningham  Box 1273, Charleston 25, W. Va.
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	October 28, ,19 43
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
	Lincoln
ADDRESS	District
Wayne County Land & Mineral Co.	Wayne
% Howard Fowmer Mineral Rights	380 08 County
1200 First Huntington National Bank Bldg.	Well No. 5338 810 25
Huntington, W. Va.	
	J. L. Caldwell Farm
GENTLEMEN:	
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill	upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may	y be) under grant or lease dated
May 1, 1931 , made by	
Telephone and the second secon	and recorded on the 2nd day
of October 1931 , in the	
Book 16 , page 350	ne onice of the County Clerk for said County in
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent eng	
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operand County above named, determined by survey and courland marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and belief of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and	ses and distances from two permanent points, or ieves there are no coal operators operating beds well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundfiled their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as a	ddressees.
The above named coal operators or coal owners (if desire to make to such proposed location, or which they at the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department forms for use in making such objections will be promptly on request and that all such objections must set ground or grounds on which such objections are based aposed location should be moved to overcome same.	re required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if a dangerous condition in or about their respective ent of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of artment. Said coal operators are further notified furnished to them by the Department of Mines forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in	Department's copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mai	led by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above show or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this	on respective addressday before, s copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.  Very truly	7 701112
60030311123	yours,
	UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
OCT 1943	WELL OPERATOR
OCT 1940 Address )	Box 1273
DEDARMENT OF MINES O Address	STREET
well Operator	Charleston 25, 00/15/202
	CITY OR TOWN 09/10/20/2
0/81/1919/1/10	West Virginia
OCT 1943 WEST VINSHINGS OF Address of Well Operator	STATE

\*Section 3.... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. 209 JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. WAY-299 PERMIT NUMBER



# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

	To The Department of Mines,
	Charleston, W. Va.
ITED FUEL CAS COMPANY	NOT
Z G. A. Cumningham  Box 1273, Charleston 25, W. Va.	COAL GPERATOR OF COAL OWNERS
COMPLETS ADDRESS	ADDRUGS
October 28; , 19 43	
PROPOSED LOCATION	COAL OPERATOR OF COAL OWNER
Lincoln	
District	ADDRESS
Wagne	Wayne County Land & Mineral Co.
380 081 County	A NOWSELD E. WINSELD MINERAL MINERAL
Vell No. 5338 8/2 23	1200 First Huntington National Bank Bldg.
J. I. Caldwell	Functington, W. Vs.
Farm Farm	
	Gavilemen:
	The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill u
	oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be
W.D. Caldwell & F.1. Clark, Trustees,	
and recorded on the 2nd day	
office of the County Clerk for said County in	of Detober 1931 in the
	Book 16 page 350
or on the farm and in the Magisterial District and distances from two permanent points, or	The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engine to be drilled for oil end gas by the undersigned well operate and County above named, determined by survey and courses land marks.
all is located, or within 500 feet of the bounds of their maps as required by law excepting the	The undersigned well operator is informed and believed cost cost beneath said farm or tract of land on which said we arise of the same, who have mapped their workings and fill cost operators or coal owners (if any) above named as add
required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if angerous condition in or about their respective of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of ment. Said coal operators are further notated rushed to them by the Department of Mines with as definitely as is reasonably possible the	The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a decoal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Depart that forms for use in maxing such objections will be find promptly on request and that all such objections must set for grounds on which such objections are based and posed location should be moved to overcome same.
partment's copy )	(The next paragraph is to be completed only in De
	Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed
	named cost operators or coal owners at their above shown in or the same day with the mailing or delivery of this ed West Virginia.
ermo	Very truly y
UNITED FUEL GAS CHAPANY	
Box 1273	
DOX 12/19	Address
Charleston 25.	16
NWOT TO THE	09/15/2023
West Virginia	
TYATA	

"Section 3.... If no such objections he filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten date from the receipt of said notice and pust by the department of miles, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwich issue to the well operator a drilling permit raciding the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is supproved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

naugaturk B-1

700

Salt water\_



# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## WELL RECORD

Permit No. WAY-299 Gas Oil or Gas Well (KIND) United Fuel Gas Company Company\_ Casing and Tubing Used in Drilling Left in Well Packers Box 1273 Charleston, W. Va. Address\_ J. L. Caldwell 13,500 Farm\_ Acres Size Left Fork of Bull Creek Location (waters)\_\_\_ Kind of Packer\_ 16\_ 5338 \_Elev. 846 Lincoln Wayne 13\_ 216 216 Wayne County The surface of tract is owned in fee by\_ 10\_ Size of\_ Land & Mineral Co. Address Huntington, W. Va. 1158 Pulled 81/4 1375 1375 Same 6%. Depth set. Mineral rights are owned by\_\_\_ 5 3/16\_ Address\_ March 10, 1944 Perf. top\_ Drilling commenced\_ May 3, 1944 Perf. bottom. Drilling completed\_ Date Shot 5-5-44 3005 Liners Used Perf. top\_ With 7600# Gel. Perf. bottom. Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch /10ths Merc. in\_ CASING CEMENTED\_ SIZE No. Ft. Inch Date Volume Gas Well Cu. Ft. lbs Rock Pressure. hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT\_ 90 \_bbls., 1st 24 hrs. INCHES 170 36 INCHES 150 feet Fresh water\_ feet

	Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
rface		0	8			
ate		8	90			
al		90	92			
nd		92	170	Water	1501	Hole full
al		170	173	Waver	1)0.	Hore Intr
ate & Shells		173	680	. , ,		
nd		680	1025	Salt Water	700	" "
ate & Shells		1025	1090	Odit Hatel	100	" "
d Rock		1090	1100			
ate &Shells		1100	1126			
d Rock		1126	1140			
ate & Shells		1140	1160			
nd		1160	1185			
ate & Shells		1185	1215			
nk Rock		1215	1250			
ate & Shells		1250	1310			
xon Sand		1310	1330			
ttle Lime		1330	1360			
g Lime		1360	1550			
jun		1550	1600			
ate & Shells		1600	2080			Annual Control
ale		2080	2098			
rea		2098	2212	Oil & Gas	21001	Show
own Shale		2212	2301	Gas	22801	Show
ite Shale		2301	2480	Gas	23701	Show
own Shale		2480	2625	Gas	26201	Show
ite Shale		2625	2710			
own Shale		2710	2995	Gas	28101	Show
ite Slate		2995	3005		00/	E12022
Total Depth	×	300	5		09/	15/2023

feet

FEET

INCHES

FEET

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 W					
IWO,	Gas Company	United Fuel	APPROVED				
₱6I <b>'</b>	SS emul	Date	THE OF MIT				All
				- 1-14			
DEN)	20 10 10 Table		RECOR	Jan 19		661-6	
	กราง	mi.brati			unica di se	) form of	Ü yağı
	A AND W	raight	nes priggi guldu (	*		1873 6/81	
				ook, LI s, soo	o flui lo va		• 1
	()			SIC BEG Z.		8888	
	3.1.6	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		पुरुगधावरू पुरुगधावरू	PITCH I WILLIAM	Li bonwa a baki	And the state of t
	INLEGE	96146	Li dus .	ev. W. Mode	Addition Lasting	.co Luxu	
	1375	44 STS 4			olde	hallwire of	
	17				1901 010		
	99			3005	3AQI • C		elgairt sats Faitfoild e
	14					.1.0 10	
				ton	- 3 - 2 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3	Many man y	
				F LOS		1,148	asD gar.
	50 px	กลตามหนัง หรื		end by lateralists		and the same of th	
TOWN OF THE	NA OUT OR	10V1		30		250	
	(SEC. 25)	10 / 11 - 12 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 -		1991		607	
Remarka	Deptin Found	only, ting or Water		de,i.	Hard or	Coloc	
					Pa		
			8 00	0			008
Islande	1501	totok	92	92			
			603	170		F F	
		ASTERNATION OF	1025	630 1025			1160020
			1000	0000			2009
			1140	1100		Attack	
			004E	0011			
			1250	2 1160 1165		70	2 (and 2 s
			1330	1515	2		r Stelle Lend
			1360	1330			emil el
			1550	1,550			ani.
			2008	TOOL			
tronic Tronic	100E	aeod 110 abb	SISI. 1082	\$ 5.00 kg	10 hay		elada :
world world	10768	asD <sub>e</sub>	2480	IOLA USHA	-8"		olada olada
	1368		2710	2525			einde 6
	1 32 Chir	300	3995 3000	9667		09/15/2	2023
			\$	OC TOTAL	V 1 2 2		gas Laic
		100					
	12			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
			N. D				
Remarks	Found	Oil, Gas or Water	Bottom	qoT	Hard or Soft	Color	noitem10

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. 7 Vay-	299-10		1.28 50.7	INSPECTOR	Wel	II No. 5	338
COMPANY United	COMPANY United Ful Gas Co, ADDRESS 1273 (harliston 25)						
FARM Lali	divill	DISTRICT.	Sinc	oln co	UNTY 1/	ayne	J
Filling Material Used	Clay - C	Jemin	1- 8	Itone		-	
Liner I	Location	Amount	0.1	Packer	Location		Address
	D AND DEPTH PLACED		and the second second	BRIDGES		G AND TU	JBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTR	UCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				, vernos			asimple
in the second se			39.8			Liavrans	mus gantifed
			931/0.3	d qub lard			argo garilise)
Telf. bettern				tode lo	Dead		inte stati
. Perf toy Land			lammal	ingl		Wol	rase Isibal
Fest, bottoms.			The second secon	dani sunt beath ein		nobit is	ta well nead
				Addition of the second section of the section of t		10.00.00	10 WILL 11/4 D.
14.11				AR SELECTION OF THE SEL			
<del>201</del> 32) - 47863			- 480 -	rd et in dille			
Drillers' Names Du	omer S	1 -	Cha	ely Can	,		Many Assets
offiners Names	80.4.76	THE PLANE		of /	tasi		Total link
Remarks:	geng u			his date.	WES DEPT	AUG 195. CEIVI I VIRGINI LOS MINI	
					DIS	09/15	5/2023

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No		deal		Oil or	Gas Well	COMPANY
	TOWN)	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PAC	KERS MAA
Address	Acade C	Size			best7 Tre	Filling Met
Farm		16		Troblego	Kind of Pa	cker
		13		CAMBO dhA	0180.850.4	
Well No.		10			_ Size of	1919 (1919
District	County	81/4			Double set	Continues and
Drilling commenced		5 3/16			Depth set_	
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top_	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2				m
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top_	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botto	m
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.					
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						Remarks
A LIGHT OF						
Remarks:						
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH						
						u

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. May-	299-10				We	II No	
COMPANY Brie	ted Ind In	o Co,	ADD	RESS PB0x 1273	Charlis	towa	5-477
FARM A Cal	dwell.	DISTRIC	fo		N	yne	
Filling Material Used_	Clay -	Cemen	h -	Stone.			Company
							erribiA
Liner	Location	Amount		Packer	Location	1	
PLUGS US	SED AND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES		IG AND TU	Welt Na
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONST	FRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
					P		District
· Programme Asserts						headens	Drilling com
Perf ton						botalo	nor guilling
Perf. bullant			¥		daga		Date shots.
		1 . 6	iners th	doalat most Wedt	1)	Wol	Initial apen
La complete froit			in the second control of	fine Mere in heeft	HA.	endat 191	ls woll mag0
							• ominle d
5811			8 27 x 14 C (5.2)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			TSURFIELD U.
							<del>rucy vy sioná</del>
HING POL	TA SERVE	2337723	# U.E.O.	114 43 481 Y 2100			
	2/-	Loy	- 0	1.0.11	in,		101877, 118971 3
Drillers' Names	Homes	JU		Karley Ca	m,		Landar Hell
Remarks:		2		, /	. 1.		
<u> </u>	out we	ridge	, ah	1340 fu	1 plu	eggn	and and a
	at 1300	fut,			0	0	Janes de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de l
	<b>AB</b> 50	_					
	15 16 1/ 18	19203				•	
8-4-5	I hereby certify I	visited the ak	nove well or	n this date		,	
DATE	E SEL	N 2	ove well of		'lun'		
	WEST VI	RGINIA F MINES		- Ca Ul			LINSPECTOR
	TO WELL	189				09/15	17073

# OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No	- 1 2 2 m 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			Oil or	Gas Well
Company	A TRIBUTE AND A SECONDARY A	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
		Size			hart farretaM golffa
Address		16			Kind of Packer
Farm		13		neither me - man	Kind of Facker
Well No.		10		HERAD DIO	Size of
	County	81/4			
		65/8			_ Depth set
Drilling commenced		5 3/16			English Control
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
					Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressure	lbshrs.				
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEETINCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	_FEETINCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names					Remarkon
			Santa Car		
Remarks:					
		irni eli			
		3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ACCOUNTY OF		
			CA STATE		
			ACE CON		

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. 1 ay -	999-X			INSPECTOR	Wel	1 No. S	338
COMPANY United	Quel &	ns Co,	ADD	RESS 293 Cha	rliston	41,0	Coll Sams
FARM JL Call	lwill	DISTRICT	10	The same of the sa	UNTY 7	ayn	
Filling Material Used	Clay-	Ceme	ut-	Stone			
Liner Loc	eation	Amount		Packer	Location		Sing P
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		21	BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONST	RUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				,	216	100	Pisketch
109 10900			A118 #1		1378	70	moo nailiati
itoy Tayl				otal depth day		betala	Drilling com
messed frost				sase is	Sq5(L)		inte_shet
		1 - 3 ve	Linera II	danini vetaW ad	1	wo I	nago faizint.
				that More man alach	ia la s	oridul tal	ka woft nagO
	The state of the s	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					aureto V
	4378						
					1		
	The Control			1 2 to F stuff			The state of the s
20	omer e		06	arly Car	0 )		•
Drillers' Names	vvac x	170.80	0,0	()			mayloy diad
Remarks: Thill sut,	Comper	t. 2	n g	od ardu	andn	rom	
8-9-55 DATE	I hereby certify	AUG 1955 ECEIVED  WASTE AUG 1955 DEPT. OF MINES	overwell of	n this date.	Illen		
	1	ETTE DE DE			DIS		L INSPECTOR

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

#### OIL AND GAS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No		000		Oil oi	Gas Well	YMANMOO
Company	_YTHROOT	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACH	ERS MAA
Address		Size			Listed Listed	eilling Mar
Farm		16		19773 0830	Kind of Pac	ker
		13	1997	A H TEG ONA	DEST SOUT	
Well No	CVCSGRT - FORESCHARGE	10			Size of	State of the state of
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		65%			_ Depth set_	
		5 3/16	No.			
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. botton	n
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottor	n
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.					
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTEREL	) AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names			343 33			Remarker
Remarks:						
			41			
			Taring the second			

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,



# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

Charleston, W. Va.	Cement 20781 - 20681	
	UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY	
Coal Operator or Coal Owner	Name of Well Operator	
	P.O. Box 1273 Charleston 25, W. Va.	
Address emil ail e	Complete Address	
	Ocnort 1340' - 1330'	
G 1 0	1000 for 100	19_55
Coal Operator or Coal Owner	WELL TO BE ABANDONED	
send afac		_ District
Address	1043 - 1073 ends hersum	County
Wayne Co. Land & Mineral Co.	2 Fags Coment on top of order	
% Howard F. Meek - Suite 1200	Well No. 5338 - 103 valo	
1st Huntington National Bank Bldg.	J. L. Caldwell	Farm
Address	01sy 150' = 120' W	raim
	begin 6. C. ALLEN - WAYNE - T	ELE. 89-
Inspector to be notified when work is to	configuration 10 topografia	
24 HOURS IN ADVAN	NCE OF PLUGGING DATE	
Gentlemen:—	breet sonuneut as prescribed b	
The undersigned well operator is about to ak	pandon the above described well and will o	commence
the work of plugging and abandoning said wel not be less than five days after the day on which should be received by the Department of Mines	h this notice so mailed is received, or in d s).	lue course
This notice is given you in order that you plugging and filling of said well. You are furth represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Artithe reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order	er notified that whether you are represen hat date, or shortly thereafter, to plug an icle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in	nd fill said
This notice is being mailed by registered	mail to each of you at the above address	ses on the
above date.	id well on opposite side of this sheet.	
6 1 12 13 14 15 16 13	Very truly yours,	

NOTE: Upon the raband of the wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared 0.941542023 engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey, and the courses and districts of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted with this notices.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

Well Operator.

UNITED FUEL GAS CO.

#### PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

# WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Bridge hole at 2078! - 20! above Berea Sand Cement 2078! - 2068! Crushed stone 2068! - 2058! Clay 2058' - 1950' Bridge hole at 1630 2 Bags Cement on top of bridge Clay 1630' - 1395' Lift 7" Casing 1250' Clay 1395' - 1340' - 20' above Big Lime Cement 1340' - 1330' Crushed stone 1330' - 1320' Clay 1320' - 1270' Pull balance of 7" Casing 1250 Clay 1270' - 660' - 20' above Salt Sand Cement 660' - 650' Crushed stone 650' - 640' Bridge hole at 250 2 Bags Cement on top of bridge Land & Mineral Co. Clay 250' - 236' Cool - Suite 1200 Pull 10" Wasing 2161 lot Huntington Wational Bank Bldg. Clay 236' - 203' Cement 203' - 150' Huntington, W.Va. Clay 150' - 122' Cement 122' - 70' Clay 70' - 3' when world is to begin. Cement 3' - to surface.

Erect monument as prescribed by law.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

#### Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this 23

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

to be an	TE: This "world proved or correct inspector.	order" shall be fil ected and returned	ed in triplicate to the well ope	, one copy rator as his	for the files authority for	of the Department or plugging said	ment of Mine	s; one ne for
----------	--	---	----------------------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------------	------------------------------------	--------------	------------------

FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE

Tarm  ele. 89-J  lden Preece ed in the work of s Co. ell, that said work well was plugged  casing  csc pulled LEFT in  1375ft
District  County  Farm  ele. 89-J  Iden Prece ed in the work of s Co., ell, that said work well was plugged  CASING  CSG PULLED  LEFT IN  1375ft.
District  County  Farm  ele. 89-J  Iden Prece ed in the work of s Co., ell, that said work well was plugged  CASING  CSG PULLED  LEFT IN  1375ft.
County  Farm  ele. 89-J  Iden Preece  red in the work of s. Co., ill, that said work  well was plugged  CASING  CSG PULLED  LEFT IN  1375ft.
County  Farm  ele. 89-J  Iden Prece ed in the work of s Co., ell, that said work well was plugged  CASING  CSG PULLED  LEFT IN  1375ft.
Farm ele. 89-J  Iden Preece ed in the work of s Co., ell, that said work e well was plugged  CASING  CSG PULLED  LEFT IN  1375ft.
lden Preece eed in the work of s Co. , ill, that said work e well was plugged  CASING  CSG PULLED  LEFT IN  1375ft.
lden Preece eed in the work of s Co. , ill, that said work e well was plugged  CASING  CSG PULLED  LEFT IN  1375ft.
lden Preece eed in the work of s Co. , ill, that said work e well was plugged  CASING  CSG PULLED  LEFT IN  1375ft.
lden Preece eed in the work of s Co. , ill, that said work e well was plugged  CASING  CSG PULLED  LEFT IN  1375ft.
lden Preece eed in the work of s Co. , ill, that said work e well was plugged  CASING  CSG PULLED  LEFT IN  1375ft.
ced in the work of s. Co., and
ced in the work of s. Co., and
ced in the work of s. Co., and
ced in the work of s. Co., and
ced in the work of s. Co., and
CASING  CASING
CASING  CASING
CASING  CASING  CSG PULLED  LEFT IN  1375ft
CASING  CSG PULLED CSG LEFT IN  1375ft
csg csg PULLED LEFT IN
csg csg PULLED LEFT IN
1375ft.
216ft.
57732425263
ACC STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P
AUG1955
RECEIVED
WEST VIRGINIA
DEPT. OF MINES
3. 09
44316813
OF MONUMENT
ete Monument 30
inscription

.co and leve besind

Charlesbon 25, M. Va.

lowerd F. Meak-Suit 1200 west to 5338

drive seemen of the winter private to 0. C. Allon - Mayine Tele. 89-J

1st Huntington Wational Bank aldg.

Huntington, .. Va.

thementics Colden Precoe

s and were compared and include the second value of the second week that the work were the second with the second week that the second week the second week that the second week the sec

an according to a latter of the second of the tack of the second of the plant of the second of the s

#Consent 18808 - 1 \*8208 - 18808 Circshed Stone 20581 - 19501 aridged hale-Clay Cement Grueised Stone 1050 Cruched Stone Bridged Hole-ASTO 2361 -Cement 1221 - 701 threesed Concrete Monument 30in fr Cement

Aug. 19 55 at a

09/15/2023

July 6, 1916

Aug. 10, 1955.